



Hope Village Vision:

Hope Village will be a small community of tiny homes in Chippewa County located within the city limits. Within this community, Hope Village will have a gathering space, kitchen, showers, and laundry facilities. We'll offer a 'Re-Sale" store to help support guest transitions to permanent housing.

Tiny homes are small, short-term homes built on trailers, making them mobile. Area churches host tiny homes on their property and provide ongoing support to tiny home guests. Tiny homes are a safe place - more than a shelter.

Hope Village currently has 8 tiny homes built and has funding for the final 2.

Hope Village is our vision for the future.



Our partners include:

- Chippewa County Housing Authority .
- Chippewa Falls Police Department
- St. Joseph's Hospital of Chippewa Falls, WI
- Chippewa Falls Area School District
- Community Churches
- The Career Development Center Workforce Resources
- Family Resource Center



Individuals & Families

Tiny homes are built for both individuals and families who are homeless and need shelter.

TINY HOME

GUEST GOALS INCLUDE:

- **Financial Stability**
- Health Resource Connection
- Permanent Housing

Chippewa County does not have a homeless shelter. People with shelter needs have been sent to hotels which are

expensive and funding falls short of the need.

1. 2

3

- The poverty rate (14%) in Chippewa County exceeds the Wisconsin average (10.2%)
- The Chippewa County ALICE (Asset Limited, Income . Constrained, Employed) Household percentage (26%) exceeds the Wisconsin ALICE percentage (25%).
- In Chippewa County it is estimated that 75 people are homeless at any point in time.

HOPE VILLAGE:

- Serves about 16 families per year.
- Provides around 1,500 nights of housing per year.
- Efforts saved \$104,000 in emergency housing costs.

TINY HOMES ARE THE

ANSWER for small communities like ours.





Hope Village Committees

- Mentor Team
- Fund Raising
- Property Search Team
- Finance
- Cleaning and Restocking
- Construction & Maintenance

Over 100 ACTIVE Volunteers!

HOPE VILLAGE EFFORTS ARE DONE WITH AMAZING COMMUNITY SUPPORT

We're asking for your support. Please consider...

- Volunteering
- Being a Mentor to our Guests
- Financial Support .

To donate, please consider that any amount – even \$5 – will be appreciated as it moves us toward our goal. Write checks to Hope Village and mail it to the address below. Contact Us



Hope Village c/o Landmark Christian Church 4140 126th Street

Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 Phone: 715-210-5405

facebook.com/groups/HopeParkChippewaFalls/ Email: cohoonms@vahoo.com HopeVillageChippewaFalls.org

Hope Village Board Members

Mike Cohoon, Laura Baalrud, Ken Froelich, Gayle Klitzke, Tiffany Wogahn, Ruth Rosenow, Chris Maslonkowski, Gail Prock, Carla Ingalls, Brenda Barnhardt, Nicole Evan Estenson

